PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark C. Estes	10/11/2007
Mitchell Wenger	10/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M2 MEDICAL GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1012 Stewart Dr.
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12781450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (612) 335-5070

 Email:
 hawkins@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Hawkins
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18879-0034002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Hawkins

Total Attachments: 3

source=18879-0034001-Assn-10-12-07#page1.tif source=18879-0034001-Assn-10-12-07#page2.tif source=18879-0034001-Assn-10-12-07#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027215 FRAME: 0232

JH \$40.00 12/814

Attorney Docket No.: 18879-034001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Mark C. Estes, of 622 Breckenridge Place, Simi Valley, CA 93065; and Mitchell Wenger, of 11 Sir Frances Drake Blvd., Ross, CA 94957; hereby assign to M2 MEDICAL GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1012 Stewart Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled OPERATING AN INFUSION PUMP SYSTEM, filed September 6, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/851,194, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 18879-034001

DATE: (0)/1/2007 MARK C. ESTES

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Ι, _	TER	ESITA	BAUZ	ON			, whose full post office
address is	1931	CONWAY	31.	MILPITAS.	Ca.	95035	
was perso	nally pres	sent and did	see MAI	RK C. ESTES	who is k	nown to m	e, execute the above
Assignme	nt.						
						auspr	
				Si	gnature	of Wilness	

Assignment Page 2 of 3

DATE: 0407

MITCHELL WENGER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	JOHN SODIES			, whose	e full post office
address is	2808 HOLUMORN DR	362 mor	CA	94002	,
was person	ally present and did see MITCH	ELL WENGER	, who is	s known to me	e, execute the
above Assi	gnment.	Λ			
		$\left\langle A\right\rangle$	\triangle	Vitness	
		Signati	are of V	Vitness	

60456369.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027215 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 11/11/2011